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Electricity tariffs on King
and Flinders Islands.

This tariff schedule is published in accordance with the provisions

of the Electricity Supply Industry Act 1995. The following schedule should

be read in conjunction with the Standard Terms and Conditions for Bass Strait
Islands Customers and the Bass Strait Islands Customer Charter, copies of which
can be found at momentum.com.au/bass-strait-islands. Information on your
solar feed-in tariff can be found at momentum.com.au/bass-strait-islands

From 1 September 2022, the new energy tariff will be 29.033c per kWh.

The energy tariff (Tariff 51) and daily supply charges have increased by 11.88%
in line with movements in mainland Tasmanian regulated prices. The pricing for
public lighting, contract lighting and the schedule of service fees is based on
the Australian Energy Regulator’s 2022-23 pricing approval for TasNetworks
for mainland Tasmania.

Life support and medical cooling or heating
Eligible customers who:
e use an approved life support system, or who live with someone who uses
such a system, in their principal place of residence, or

¢ have, or live with someone who has, a medical condition that requires the
cooling or heating of the customer’s principal place of residence in order to
manage that medical condition,

may be entitled to a concession. More information can be found on the
Tasmanian Government website at concessions.tas.gov.au.
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concessions

Pensioners, Health Care Card, Immigration Card and Community Detention
Card holders may be entitled to receive a rebate.

GST
All prices in this schedule are inclusive of GST.

King and Flinders Islands supply, all customers
Daily Supply Charge ... 93.188 ¢ per day

Tariff 51 (energy all units) .29.033 ¢ per kWh

Connection fees - New builds and upgrades

(a) Connections with requirements of up to 25 kVA will incur a fee of
$2,050.66 plus $456.99 per kVA of capacity in excess of 4.5 kVA.

(b) Connections with requirements above 25 kVA will incur a fee made up of
the actual cost of replacement or installation (including all material, labour,
overhead, delivery and other relevant incidental costs), plus 15% of those
total costs to cover ongoing maintenance and service costs.

(c) A design deposit of $500 is payable upon the submission of a connection
application, to cover the cost of engaging external parties for preliminary
design services.

(d) For larger projects, you will also need to pay an application fee of $2,512.92
to progress your connection.
(e) Any design deposit or application fee paid by you will be deducted from

your fee if you proceed with the connection. If you don’t proceed with the
offer to connect, the deposit and application fee will not be refunded.

General

The new tariffs will be applied on a pro-rata basis commencing with the first
customer bills issued after 1 September 2022. The above fees and charges will
be adjusted on an annual basis.
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Schedule of service fees (GST inclusive)

Service description Rate $
Energisation, de-energisation, re-energisation and special reads

Site visit - no appointment 93.19
Site visit - no appointment (special reads) 59.15
Site visit - non-scheduled visit 155.93
Site visit - same day premium 235.31
Site visit - after hours 373.85
Site visit - credit action or site issues 166.94
Site visit - credit action pillar box/pole top 291.76
Site visit - current transformer metering 149.93
Site visit - pillar box/pole top 291.76
Site visit - wasted visit 166.94
Meter test

Meter test - single phase 270.88
Meter test - multi-phase 533.68
Meter test - current transformer 592.08
Meter test - after hours 1,044.84
Meter test - wasted visit 95.69
Supply abolition

Remove service and meters 296.62
Supply abolishment - after hours 731.63
Supply abolishment - wasted visit 183.14




Schedule of service fees (GST inclusive)

Service description Rate $

Truck tee-up

Tee-up / appointment 155.71
Tee-up / appointment - after hours 787.63
Tee-up / appointment - no truck - after hours 401.85
Tee-up / appointment - wasted visit 97.30
Miscellaneous services

Alteration to unmetered supply 227.07
Meter relocation 197.88
Tiger tails - standard single/multi-phase 729.70
Administration 56.55
Statutory right - access prevented 1,400.92
Meter recovery and disposal 110.30
Miscellaneous service 124.88
Miscellaneous service - after hours 616.18
Miscellaneous service - wasted visit 95.69

Temporary disconnection charges

Disconnection/ single phase 486.59
reconnection overhead
service for fascia multi-phase 603.39
standard 428.20
Te di t
emporary disconnect/ after hours 1,044.84
reconnect
wasted visit 194.59
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Basic connection alteration

Connection alteration - overhead single phase 37142
Connection alteration - overhead multi-phase 488.21
Basic connection alteration - after hours 1,344.88
Basic connection - wasted visit 181.61

single phase underground

225.41
(turret)

Connection of new single phase underground (pole) | 429.81

consumer mains to an

existing installation multi-phase underground

283.82
(turret)

multi-phase underground (pole) 546.61

to multi-phase supply 743.18

Augment single-phase
460.

overhead service to underground supply (turret) 60.50

to underground supply (pole) 586.09

to single phase supply 1,024.64
Augment multi-phase

77.2

overhead service to underground supply (turret) 5 9

to underground supply (pole) 723.50
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